NEW YORK, NY 10017

United Nations (

ANNER
HEAQUARTER - SIEGE "”/
CAPITAL MASTER PLAN

4/””%
FAX NO.: (212) 963- 1967

SKANSKA CHANGE ORDER REQUEST APPROVAL FORM

Project Detall “Value of C.0. - Request No. CMP-15453
Name: GHIP: Contract B Package 2 - Pre-purchased Equipment 406,498.00 Date of submission: 28 March 2011
C.O.#  B2-238R2 ' Requester: Laura, Moll
. SiiiiCost Event " - Request Class: Change Order
CHW Piping Crossovar - Phase 1 B2-005-098
Reason for C.0.: CMP Scope Change
. Specifications/memo -

1 - Initla) Review : Done ! Kar-28-2011 ; 0 ; Karen, Lee
. D g i S
Additional comments:  Please review Skanska's change order request #B2-2308R2 (Conlraut B Package 2) Thanks Karen
7 H T
2 . Cost Manager . Done ’ Mar-28-2011 l 0 ] . Rabertson
Additional comments: Please nole thal this is a SCOPE REALLOCATION [mm Contract B Package 3 Ploma 560 allached
Syska Emall, G&T have reviewad (e cosls and Skanska have revised the cosls par GAT
commenls/scope adjustment. as such G&T can confirm the costs of this Scope Reallocalion are per the
contract and fair and reasonableHistory of this Scope ReallocalionOriginal Submission -
$605,862Revised Submission - $406.498Reduclion - $199,364 (32 9%)
3 Project Manager : Done i Mar-28-2011 IE 0 Stcphen Hahn
i ; 1‘. - 2. R - SrpTa——
Additional comments: Thls chqnge order is a scope reallocauon from PK’! as |he 61088 connect is requ;red eany for phasing
This request has been reviewed by the Prafassional Firm
; : T T T
4. CMPPOC . . Done ;’ Mar-28-2011 | a i Kenneth, Champion
Additional comments:
5 Funding Clearance ; Yes Mar-28-2011 1 ! Vivian, VAN dn PERRE
Additional comments:

A.}[] For Michael Adlerslein's Approval

B.) [X] For Procurement Division (Contract Amendment)

iﬁ*Nole:

A.) To be sent to Skanska and approved as part of the ASG's delegation of authority
B.) Procurement Division to issue contract amendment and transmit details of revised GMP amount to Skanska

Printed on :  29-Mar-2011

Chief of Admin and Finance:

Page 1 of 2




=ERN -
United Nations {(&») Nations Unies

ST
HEAQUARTER - SIEGE N NEW YORK, NY 10017

CAPITAL MASTER PLAN
FAX NO.: (212) 963- 1967

SKANSKA CHANGE ORDER REQUEST APPROVAL FORM

«/

/‘\\'

L

M/\ WM, C\’Mﬁ-——- Date | A(""t\%”

Kenneth M. Champion, Director of Construction

Approval: /W\ Date M’/ /
7 4

Michael Adlerstein, Assistant Secretary-General

Printed on: 29-Mar-2011 Chief of Admin and Finance: ‘ Page 2 of 2




4 Change Order Request
Scope Reallocation
8 February 2011
Revised 25 March 2011 Project: 12UNO03 Contract B Package 2
‘ Cost Event #: | B2-005-098
Michael Adlerstein Received By:
Assistant Secretary-General
United Nations Capital Master Plan Date:

405 East 42" Street, Room L-1B-100
New York, NY 10017

Re: Change Order Request No, B2-238R2: PCR-004-CHP - CHW Piping Crossover - Phase 1
Contract B Package 2 PD/C0O062/09
Cost Event #B2-005-098

Dear Michael,

This letter shall serve as the written notice, pursuant to paragraph 3.10 of the Construction Management
Agreement, that Skanska USA Building Inc. (“Skanska”) requests a change to its Scope of Work. Please
see the attached Standard Owner Directed Change Order for the scope of this change, the relevant
contract provisions, and the impact to Contract Time.

Please advise Skanska should you have any questions or require clarification for this Change Order
Request.

Very truly yours,

R AN -

Daniel Kolakowski
Senior Vice President
Project Executive

Ce: K. Champion, K. Grenier, Y. Van de Perre, P. Smith, S. Darnell, J. Forster, D. Dennisor
S. Hahn, M. Thoresen, S, den, S. Sedlacek, D. Siringo, J \./gngdon, A. Moresco

k'

M 11139697



Standard Owner Directed Change Order

To: Skanska USA Building Inc.
350 Fifth Avenue, 32nd Floor,

Addvress: New York, NY 10118

Change Order No.:  B2-238R2

Cost Event No.: B2-005-098

Trade Contract(s)/ JDP Mechanical /

Purchase Order 12UN03-200-005

No(s) Affected by

Change Order

Date:

Project Name:

Project Name:

Project No.:

Contract No,:

8 February 2011 / Revised 25 March 2011

Capital Master Plan, Refurbishment of the
United Nations Headquarters, New York, NY

Contract B Package 2

12UNO03

PD/CO 062/09

1. Change Identification: The following changes are hereby made to the above-referenced Construction Management Agreement,

Scope:

Provide labor and material to perform the following work:

1. Reroute chilled water piping on Level 2B. This connects CHW piping to the General Assembly, South

Annex, and DHL Buildings.

2. Tie in rerouted piping to the existing chiller plant. This piping is required to augment the temporary chiller

plant for the Tech Center.

3. Modify piping at the temporary chiller plant. This piping is required to allow the cross connection of the
existing glycol chilled water system through the temporary heat exchanger as part of Ttem 2 above.

This work must be completed prior to the decommissioning of the existing 2500 ton chillers, which is the kick-off for
Chiller Plant Work. This change order request only includes costs for mechanical piping. These costs are being
submitted first as this portion of the work is most critical to the schedule; a separate change order request will be
submitted for other trades affected by PCR-004-CHP,

Rev-1 Note: This change order request includes only Phase 1 Work as identified by UNCMP, Syska, and Skanska
project management. Phase 1 locations are noted on the attached drawings issued under PCR-004-CHP. Costs
associated with the remaining two phases will be submitted under a separate change order.

Rev-2 Note: This change order has been revised to incorporate unit prices for Victaulic pipe in lieu of welded pipe as
was agreed between Skanska and CMP through e-mail on 24 March 2011, The Rev-1 note still applies.

Documents:
JDP Proposal #090 dated 24 February 2011

Skanska E-mail dated 24 March 2011 with Attached Victaulic vs, Welded Pipe Comparison
PCR-004-CHP dated 20 October 2010 - Revised to Identify Phase 1 Sections

Skanska Standard Change Ovder
(06/2006 ed. Rev, 1)

Page I of 2



Standard Owner Directed Change Order

2. Adjustment to the GMP: As consideration for the change(s) identified in Section 1, the GMP is increased by:

Four hundred six thousand, four hundred ninety-eight Dollars $406,498

Comprised of the following:

Trade Contractor Costs $ 348,891
General Conditions Costs (7.00%) $ 24,422
Fee (2.95%) ' $ 11,013
SDI Costs (1.50%) $ 5,233
Contract Security Costs (.591%) $ 2,388
CCIP Insurance Costs (3.6%) $ 14,125
Non-CCIP Insurance Costs (0.105% ) $ 426

If no adjustment is made, the above-referenced GMP contract amount remains unchanged,

3. Adjustment to Contract Time for Performance: In connection with the change(s) noted in Section 1, Construction Manager
agrees that its time for performance under the above referenced GMP Contract will be adjusted as follows:

[X] Contract Time for Performance is extended as outlined under Change Order Request No. B2-159.
[ ] Construction Manager’s Time for Performance remains unchanged.

In executing this Change Order, Construction Manager attests that the GMP Contract adjustment provided herein is adequate and
constitutes compensation in full for all costs, claims, markup, and expenses, direct or indirect, attributable to this or any other prior
Change Orders. Construction Manager further attests that the GMP Contract adjustment provided herein constitutes compensation in
full for any delays, acceleration, or loss of efficiency encountered by Construction Manager in the performance of the Work through
the date of this Change Order, and for the performance of this and any prior Change Orders by or before the date of Substantial
Completion.

The Owner’s approval of this Change Order shall further serve as authorization to the Construction Manager to issue Trade
Contract(s) or Trade Contract Change Order(s) to the Trade Contractor(s) and or Supplier(s) whose Work is affected by
this Owner Change Order,

Except as expressly modified herein, the terms and conditions of the GMP contract remain unchanged.

Owner: Construction Manager/Buyer:
United Nations-Cgpital Master Plan o Skanska USA Building Inc.
By: ///%ﬂ ;7/\_/ %/éfm /| |By: W 2y pae |

(Signature) v (Dhte) (Signature) (Date)

Michael Adlerstein  Assistant Secretary-General Daniel Kolakowski Senior VP/ Project Executive

(Printed Name) (Title) (Printed Name) (Title)
Page2of2

Skanska Standard Change Order
(06/2006 ed. Rev. 1)



Change Order Calculations

Contract: 12UN03 Contract B Package 2
Cost Event: B2-005-098
Description: B2-238R2: PCR-004 (Chiller Plant) - CHW
Piping Crossover - Phase 1
Element Rate Cost
Trade Contractor Costs 348,891
Premium Portion of TC Costs g
Subtotal Trade Contractor Costs $ 348,891
General Conditions 7.00%| $ 24,422
Subtotal 373,313
Contingency -
Subtotal $ 373,313
Fee 2.95%| $ 11,013
Subtotal $ 384,326
Subguard (SDI) Costs 1.50%] $ 5,233
Subtotal 389,559
Contract Security Costs (PCG) 0.591%| $ 2,388
Subtotal 391,947
CCIP Insurance Cost 3.60%| $ 14,125
Subtotal 406,072
Non-CCIP Insurance Cost 0.105%| $ 426
Subtotal 406,498
Total Not to Exceed $ 406,498




A start date of February

OB po5 098
(p-Bi- Q580

24-39 44t Street Astoria, New York 11103
Tel: 718.267.6767 Fax: 718,956.8543

February 24, 2011

Al Moresco

UNCMP-Contract B-Package 2
405 East 420 Street
LB-B1-100

New York, NY 10017

Re: UNCMP
PCR-004 CHW Piping Crossaver — Phase 1

JDP EWO 090

Dear Mr. Moresco,

We herewith submit our referenced Extra Work Order (EWO) for additional work as follows:

PCR 004 PCR-004 CHW Piping Crossover — Phase 1 (As shown on attached drawings)
All work on Straight Time

Motorized Isolation Valves by Others

Pressure Differential Valves by Others

Demo is by Others, Cut & Cap, Drop to the floor by this Contractor

System Drain Down & Fill by Others

Water Treatment Not Included

Balancing Not Included

-

Noap e~

18t for field investigation could be achieved with an executed change order,

Mm@q‘W 348089 "

Upon receipt of this proposal, please pro iée formal authorization for the respective work scope (s) noted

herein.

/

If you should have any questions, or wish to discuss this further, please contact me at your

convenience,

Thank You,

JDP Mechanical Inc.
Joseph Furelli
Project Manager

JDP 6200 EWO 090-B PCR-004 CHW Piping Crossover.doc
www,JDPmechanical.com



JDP Mechanical Inc.
24-39 44th Street, Astoria, NY11103

718 267- 6767/ (r) 718 956-8543

i - Extra:Work Oider

JDP Project Number 6200 e
Project Name N UI{(_)ME*Qgrm_tract B Package - . L
JDP Bxtra Work Order Number 00

_|Submission Date o '_ 02/24/11 _
Submittedby ~~ _ Joseph Furelli e
Change Description PK3 PCR 004 CHW Piping Crossover
Reference Documentation - - }

: PK3 PCR 004 Phase 1

[ Costs

Labor & Material (Unit Prices)

~ Steamfitter!

A A SRR o s R 5 S o e S

R * sssgiren

= '""“"""_’_"""""""”"“S‘u“ﬁ_‘rfcﬁ'f'—’ o é: o IS =SS=SE——— e 1@2[‘! 860"’\ 3 336 647-52”
Sub-Contractors (Unit Prices) I
_Insulation| {8 . 24,040.08

1/

Sub-Total! $ 24,040.08
Sub-Contractors (Quotes) T T - —— ~:
' _ Cost | $ o .
Allowable Mark-Up| 15% . - ot e

" Allowable Mark-Up (JDP Mechaniéal)l 10%! § -

“Sub-Total b -
Vendors/Equipment (Quotes) o I _“ o - “M’:_
e fCostl et o]
e A]IO\vable_Mar'llgqu)l 15%) % B o
Allowable Mark-Up (JDP M’eéii‘eihi_g@}),""io% $ e .
- Summaty: Of: Costs o e h_qh - _ﬁ_ _;i h B -

~Labor & Materxal_‘_,_ R #3 zq & :30‘13336164—7—52

Sub-Contractors (Unit Prices)| B L _24,040.08
Sub-Contractors (Quotes) $ e e %

Vendors /Equipment B B o b e
~ Total Change Order Proposal| | I, Q_Z,ng 8 Q/ 369-68‘?-667

JDP 6200 EWO 090.xls

Extra Worlc Order Summary Page




JDP Mechanical Inc.
24-39 44th Street, Astoria, NY11103
718 267-6767/ (F) 718 956-8543

A . Extra Work Order . aliniane . N S
JDP Project Number 16200 | ‘ | Y
Project Name UNCMP Contract B Package 2 S S Y TS
JDP Extra Work Order Number 90 B = el
Submission Date 02/24/1y 1 S R T S .
Submitted by Joseph Furchli P e . o =
Change ] Description  _ |PK3P PCR 00 CHW ‘Piping Crossover [ o
Reference Documentation PK3 PCR 004 Phase 1 i !
Eséription. * | (inches) |- -Type. | Mein| hrs | Day |:Qty.| Unit |Unit Pricing Sub-Total s s
MBASMIORBRBOHE. =~ o st s e (\,_ﬁlear:#%?zf,,,_
CHW Piping Installation 10 Piping A 36 R | $289,00 : $9, “instailatian Phasel
CHW Piping Installation 10 |  Elbow | | 1.3 | ca | $1,531. 00 e ¢ __stallation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation A0 Tee | TL 12 ea 819137 76 | $3,827.50 ~ Installation Phasc] Phasel
CHW Piping Installation I e N Reducer | ¥R 2} .¢ca $1,031.00  $3,062,00 | Installation I Phasel
CHW Piping Installation | 16 | CoreBore . ]220y sqin:  $12.25 ~ $2,744,00 ' Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation [ ljip[rgg_ N 4‘_ 436 1t ] $_g;3§ 9(_) $l02 896 00 1 Installation Phag]_ .
CHW Piping Installation .8 Eibow ] 2 | ea | $1,221,00 | 52 4_4.% 00 “_ __Instellation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation 8 Tee "2 | ea | $1,526.25 | $3,052.80  Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation . |8 | PFlanges _ 6 $,662.00 Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation ~ 8 Butterfly Valve 2. $9.468 00_ | _ Installation Phase]
CHW Piping Installation 4 Piping - 86 S8 342,00 Insta"ar(on Phasel
CHW Piping Installation o 4 Elbow 3 : Tnstallation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation B 4 | Flanges 2 1 Installation Phasel
Hesmmsesid s o i ONNOTE
Sub Tatal R <00 \1 - P
I /ﬁ \'\
_ ] M-BAS-M307-CHP : { Steamfilter ./
“ICHW Piping Installation 12 Piping. b 94 ] _ft [_$306,00 ; $?_§_764 00 | mstallation-Phasel
¢« —3HW Piping Installation I Elbow | I} 10y ea | 81,904, 00 $19,010.C 00 MlnsrallahanPhaseI -
~==1CHW Piping Installation ; 12 Tee R 7] ea $? 380.00 | sm,_quo.oo 1" Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation C IR Reducer i _;_z_l,e_qf $1,904.00 | "$3,808.00 | Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation I Flanges B 7 : ca $1,404,00 | $9 828, 00 Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation 12 Butterfly Valvei L ;.2 ca 17,884 00 . Mstallation P Phnsel
CHW Piping Installation } 10 Piping |1 ;__32 I 1 .____lnsml fion Phasel __
CHW Piping Installation 10 __Elbow B ea Installation Phase]
CHW Piping Installation 10 | Butterfly Valve o] 2] ea | 368 " “nstallation Phasel _
CHW Piping Installation 10 Flanges 6 | ea B ,138,00 | Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation 10 Control Valve | 28 | hrs $139 99 3, 91 i Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation g |Butterfly Vaive| | 3 | ca | $4,734.00 | _314 502.00 |~ installaiion Phasel _
CHW Piping Installation 8 Flanges b Ee et §777. 5 ’ Tnstallation Phasel
CHW Piping [nstallation 4.8 | bpng G 30 M| ) I”" " Instailation Pha Phasel
CHW Piping Installation _.8 _ Blbow [ __ LR "$1,221.00 1 $4,884.00 i Installation Phasel
SR o i o s i i sevigilosn oo Gz il P s CemmorepRSEE
i Total S A o o s sl O
: oo - I I i
' v M-BAS-MD2028-B-CHP C_Staamitter ),
CHW Piping Installation 6 Cap 2 | ea $509,40 | $1,018,80 __I_@]n"aliou-}’htﬁel s
CHW. Plping Installation 6 Flanges - 2 | ea | H635. 00 | $1,270.00 00 | Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Demo, Drop to Floor Only, 6 |Piping&Kitdngs{ 6 | 8 | 1 | 48 | hrs &.139 99 | $2,304, 1.00 | Installation Phasel
Sub Total T iy ik 5 T TN e L C T $4,502.80 \\/L B
, : M-BAS-MD-302-CHP . __(_ Stegmfitter’ )
GFW Piping Demo, Drap to Floor Only ;6 _ |Piping & Fittingsl 6 | '8 [ 4 1192) brs | $139.99 | $9,216.00 | _Instaliation-Phasel _
. [ IR SR A S P e
Sub Total IS SRS SO | S — ‘xﬁﬂof-}ﬁ;@&‘ém YR 1
1. B O S < iosas pe 11 J
Total (s # 36;617.52
Gotod Stepm Adv-2 Cowt
o ———,

lo

¥ NoTE:
Viedaolic VS Welded gg\mpamson
oredir of ( [, 1965 pwe,visetp

JDP 6200 EWO 090.x1s

Textod

EWO - Scope Take OIf




JDP Mechanical Inc. \
24-39 44th Street, Astoria, NY 11103
718 267-6767/ (F) 718 956-8543

| _. Entra Work Order e i Al e
P Project Nuraber G200 | e e e e
Project Name " "|UNCMP Contract B Package 2 | | ! e e
JDP Extra Work Order Number 190 4 _ R "!'.':";W:"%m'"lm N o
Submission Date 02/24/11 | T S wne g ns o ool
Submitted by . _|Joseph Furelli A P eyt wotags lens
Change Doscripion . ____ [PKOPCRO04 CHW Piping Crossover __.__ . .., . o oBpin st
i PK3 PCR 004 Phase 1 ( S 5
o) 6. [ Men i | Unit | Uit Priciig]. -SubiTotal || © - Al 3
M-BAS-M202B-B-CHP =N | Clnsulator’ )
CHW Piping Installation ; 10 Piping T 36| f | . %2322 | _$83592 | “Installafion Phasel
CHW Piping Installation 10 Elbow | & . ..,3..,...,"_3. $69 66 | $208.98 , Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Tnstallation | . 10 | _Tee [ {772 en | §69.66 | $139.38° | Inslallalion Phasel
CHW Piping Installation 10 | Reducer , , 2 ca 7 $69.66 , $13932 ) Installation Phasel _
CHW Piping Installation” O L ae , , i i
CHW Piping Instaifation 8 piping | _less] n | $2088 | $B,972.88 Installation Phasel __
CHW Piping Installation 8 1 Llbow | |2 ’ ea © $61, 74 i §123.48 ~ " Installation Phasel
CHW Plping Installation 8. . Tee i 2.’ $6l._7_4__*,_‘_ $123 48 | Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation ] Flanges | 6 .ga.j $61.74 | $370.44 _{ Insral{allg_n.fl_msel
CHW Piping Installation ik B Butlcrﬂy}@__lpg |2 | ea ! $10290 $205.80 "~ Installation Phasel __
CHW Piping Installation 5 4 __Piping 14 186 I l $14.40 |, $1,238 .40 | “installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation i 4 __Elbow U] T2 | ea ) $4320 ¢  $8640 : Installation Phasel _
CHW Piping Installation 4 | Flonges | Tl 2 ea . $4320 1 $86, 40 __;  Installation Phasel
b Total S St S AN S WO I -~ . N
i i ey
S M-BAS-M307-CHP . (_Insulator >
_|CHW Piping Installation 12 Piping L 94 | ft [ $2640 | $2,481.60 Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation 12 Elbow |10 ea_ _;s'/_g);g_q_wL &’792 ,00 Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation v 12 | Tee |7 | ea | $79.20 $554.40 ;  Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation 12 | Reducer | | 1 2| ea 4 __Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation 12 l"langcs W J 7 | ea _ Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation R BuncrnyValve ) i2 | ea | RIaR0D | 69 00 " mstallation Phasel _
CHW Piping Installation 10 Piping |t g82l $23.22 | $743.04 |  Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation 1o | _Elbow | 1.5 e€a|. $69.66 | $348.30 | _Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation 410 |ButteryValve) | | 2 | ea $116,10 1 $232.20 lnstallahonPhase!
CHW Pjping Installation i 10 Flanges | | 6 | ea | $6966 | $417.96 | Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation 10 Controi Valve | | ;28! hrs ) $116.10 ) " $3,250.80 |  Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation ) 3 Buucrﬂz__\{ﬂlve_; k- _3"_Leg__ $102.90 “$308. 70 - " Installation_ ghasel
CHW Piping Installation o 8 |  Fanges . 5 Tea | $61.74 1 _$308,70" | Installation Phasel
CHW Pipitig Installation .8 .  Piping ., _ 3800 R , $20. 58 --L . §§7 40 e _Installation Phasel __
CHW Piping Installation ) 8 } Elbow | | i A4je $61.74 ‘ $246,96 | Installation Phasel __
Sub Total - ' i i L T iTsnoves v e
M-BAS-MD202B-B-CHP. : ( _Insulator ).
CHW Piping [natallation b6 | . Cap g 2 | ea | $67.60 | $115. 20 _|__Installation Phasel
CHW Piping Installation 6 | [Fanges | 4. .2 | ea | 85760 : _ Installation Phasel
T NSO A Sttt Sl S e AR . 4 S —
h i ) : P
|Totat T T $94,040.08 v

LTo40d Tasolador Cest

JDP 6200 EWO 090.xls EWO - Scope Take Off (2)




